

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4043/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in SBCCP No.447/2003
in SBCWP No.1022/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR
BENCH, JAIPUR)

RAMJI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.D. ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv. (N/P)

Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing the Court made the following
O R D E RPerused the letter circulated by the
learned advocate for the respondents.Place the petition after five weeks as it has been stated
that learned counsel for the respondents is not well.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master