

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4043/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in SBCCP No.447/2003
in SBCWP No.1022/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR
BENCH, JAIPUR)

RAMJI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.D. ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file rejoinder affidavit, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh,Adv.
Ms. Khusboo Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.UPON hearing the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue fresh notice to Respondent No.3-Nathu
Ram, returnable within ten weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Personal appearance of the alleged
contemnor is dispensed with, for the present.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master